PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7320559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT LOWELL CLERICUS	04/11/2022
JAMES THEODORE STOPE	04/13/2022
MARTIN JOZEF REEF	04/14/2022
JERROD MCCLAIN ETIENNE	04/08/2022
ELIZABETH QUIGLEY	04/08/2022
OSCAR DANIEL LOUIS TEUNISSE	04/14/2022
GERRIT JAN WEEKENSTROO	04/14/2022
DENNIS KOLKMAN	04/14/2022
EVERT VAN DEN HURK	04/14/2022
ANTHONY ROBERT STROIK	04/11/2022
KENNETH GERHARD MADDEN	04/09/2022
ANDREW DOUGLAS WOODWARD	04/27/2022
ROBERT CHRISTOPHER FERGUSON	04/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERNAY LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	1005 VIRGINIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 320
City:	HAPEVILLE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17739646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

ipdocket@thompsonhine.com Email:

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	620567-00050US/AKC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Elleman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 15

source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page1.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page2.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page3.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page4.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page5.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page6.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page7.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page8.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page9.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page10.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page11.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page12.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page13.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page13.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page14.tif source=620567-00050US_PO-T_Assignment_2022-05-09#page15.tif

OATH/DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND ASSIGNMENT

THE TECOONS ACCOMPONITION ACCESSES	Title:	PRESSURE	ACCOMODATING	ASSEMBLY
------------------------------------	--------	----------	---------------------	-----------------

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

1. This declaration is directed to:

[X]	The attached application, or	
	United States Patent Application Number, 2022.	filed on

- 2. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 3. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 4. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- 5. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

I/we appoint the attorneys associated with Customer No.:

27805

as attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

THE INVENTOR(S) SIGNING BELOW ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (1) THE APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS MADE HEREIN IS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OWNER/ASSIGNEE OF THE INVENTION, (2) THE ATTORNEY/CLIENT RELATIONSHIP IS BETWEEN THE OWNER/ASSIGNEE AND THE APPOINTED ATTORNEYS AND (3) THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT ESTABLISH ANY ATTORNEY/CLIENT RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE APPOINTED ATTORNEYS AND THE INVENTOR(S) PERSONALLY.

AND WHEREAS, VERNAY LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1005 Virginia Avenue, Suite 320, Hapeville, Georgia 30354, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 2 of 3

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grant the attorneys associated with Customer No. 27805 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 3 of 3

First Inventor

Inventor's Signature

Kystellericus Date 4/11/22

y Public

Name: Kurt Lowell CLERICUS

Residence: Union, Ohio

Mailing Address: 13 Greencliff Drive, Union, Ohio 45322, USA

STATE OF COUNTY OF montgomen) ss:

On this 11th day of April 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Kurt Lowell CLERICUS, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

HELGA LEAP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MIAMI COUNTY MY COMMISSION

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 3 of 3

Second	inventor

Inventor's Signature	Zame 1	Redon Stoppe	Date	4-13-202	
----------------------	--------	--------------	------	----------	--

Name: James Theodore STOPE Residence: Waynesville, Ohio

Mailing Address: 2561 East State Route 73, Waynesville, Ohio 45068, USA

STATE OF ONCO)
COUNTY OF GOGGETHER) SS:

On this 19 day of April 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, James Theodore STOPE, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Nötary Public

ASHLEY MANGEN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 02/26/2023

Page 3 of 3

Third Inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date 14

Name: Martin Jozef REEF

Residence: Enschede, The Netherlands Mailing Address: Lisdoddelaan 13, 7534JG Enschede, The Netherlands

Oath/Declaration, Power of Attorney and Assignment Docket No. 626567-00080US
Page 3 of 3
Forth Inventor
Inventor's Signature Sensel M. Etterne Date 4/8/2022
Name: Jerrod McClain ETIENNE Residence: Cynthiana, Kentucky
Mailing Address: 1960 Rocky Springs Road, Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031, USA
STATE OF KY COUNTY OF WALVISM)85:
On this 8 day of AQ:1 , 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Jerrod McClaim ETIENNE,
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the toredgind assignment as a free
act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Charles Charles
1.000000000000000000000000000000000000
Notary Public Kentucky - State at Large Commission Number 63009S My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2023
4800-4890-5490-1

Page 3 of 3

Fifth Inventor

Inventor's Signature	Claroli Lucy	<u>/a/</u> [Date <u>4</u>	18/2022	_
Name: Elizabeth QUIG Residence: Langhorne Mailing Address: 9 Sun	LEY/ // // !, PA		vania 1904	7, USA	
STATE OF PO-	り)))55:				1,
On this <u>8</u> day of _ above County and State, known to me, and ackn deed for the purpose he	owledged the execut	i ilie above Halliei	J. EHZAOEI	m www.et.c	ersonaliv

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal MARIA GALLAGHER CHUBB, Notary Public Bucks County My Commission Expires April 22, 2024 Commission Number 1055491

Notary Public

	Oath/Declaration, Power	nt Starraw and Angles			
	Gath/Declaration, Power Docket No. 620567-0005 Page 3 of 3	ot kaorney ang Assigner BUS	enti		
	Sixth Inventor	(0)			
	Inventor's Signature Name: Oscar Daniel Li Residence: Almelo, Th Mailing Address: Brode	ou is TEUNISSE re Nedberlands rne 2 7609XN, Almelo, Th		0d-302S	1
				1 - 1 - 1	
				T.	
-					
	4850-4890-5498.1				
				- O.	D.

Page 3 of 3

Seventh Inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

14-4-2022

Name: Gerrit Jan WEÉKENSTROO Residence: Enschede, The Netherlands

Mailing Address: Vuchtelanden 15, 7542ME, Enschede, The Netherlands

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 3 of 3

Eighth Inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

550<u>5. 20. 21</u>

Name: Dennis KOLKMAN

Residence: Overijssel, The Netherlands

Mailing Address: De Mute 13, 7683XS, Den Ham, Overijssel, The Netherlands

Page 3 of 3

Ninth Inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

14-04-2022

Name: Evert VAN DEN HURK

Residence: Enschede, The Netherlands

Mailing Address: Veldhaarweg 20, 7546RJ, Enschede, The Netherlands

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 3 of 3

Tenth Invento	1
---------------	---

Inventor's S	ignature	Sath	my 628	Stand	Date	11 APR 2022
Name: Antho	ony Robe	rt STROIK	1			
Residence:	Locust Gr	ove, Georgia				

Mailing Address: 6425 Caledon Court, Locust Grove, Georgia 30248, USA

STATE OF Georgia) ss:

On this \(\ldots \) day of \(\frac{1}{202} \), 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, **Anthony Robert STROIK**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

SPORT SPECIAL CHAO PENTON NO SPECIAL COUNTY Public Georgia Special County My Commission Expires Fabruary 13, 2024

Page 3 of 3

Eleventh Inventor
Inventor's Signature Date 4/9/2027
Name: Kenneth Gerhard MADDEN Residence: Newnan, Georgia Mailing Address: 6 Beacon Crest, Newnan, Georgia 30265, USA
STATE OF Georgia) COUNTY OF Cavefa) ss:
On this
Notary Public & 05/15/3034
CORGIA MILITARIA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTR

Page 3 of 3

Twelfth Inventor
Inventor's Signature Will Way Dela Dela APRIL 27 2022
Name: Andrew Douglas WOODWARD Residence: Hilton Head, South Carolina Mailing Address: 23 Sparwheel Lane, Hilton Head, South Carolina 29926, USA
STATE OF SOUTH COROLLY A COUNTY OF BOULD SS:
On this 27 day of State, personally appeared the above named. Andrew Douglas WOODWARD, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public

4860-4890-5498.1

Page 3 of 3

Thirteenth Inventor

Inventor's Signature Would While Al

12 Date 4/12

Name: Robert Christopher FERGUSON

Residence: Newnan, Georgia

Mailing Address: 81 South Arbor Shores, Newman, Georgia 30265, USA

STATE OF GROUPS

))ss:

On this 12th day of PPO . 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Robert Christopher FERGUSON, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

ANRECHE OF THE COUNTY OF THE C

4860-4890-5498.1

PATENT REEL: 059872 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/09/2022